
2023 Season Round 1 2 3 4 5
Overall Points 21-22 Jan 3-5 Mar 24-26 Mar 21-23 Apr 5-7 May Series Group
Driver Group Car Taupo Pukekohe Pukekohe Hampton Hampton Total Placing
Andrew Turner TA2 5        298 226 280 0 0 804 1
Steve Ross TA2 66      290 280 0 0 0 570 4
Andrew Sinclair TA2 9        275 194 214 0 0 683 2
Aimee Roberts TA2 44      0 0 0 0 0 0
Peter Ward TA2 96      0 275 236 0 0 511 5
Brett Rudd TA2 99      0 308 275 0 0 583 3
John Roberts TA2 43      226 111 0 0 0 337 6
Paul Manuell TA2 143    0 0 218 0 0 218 7
Rob Wallace V8 Open 51      318 203 181 0 0 702 3
Kerry Jones V8 Open 84      286 318 108 0 0 712 2
Brady Wild V8 Open 40      245 245 225 0 0 715 1
Eric Hennephof V8 Open 57      191 147 48 0 0 386 6
Andre Mortimer V8 Open 85      188 0 0 0 0 188 12
Nathan Harris - TL V8 Open 28      165 0 1 0 0 166 13
Allan & Ryan Mason - TL V8 Open 55      146 49 104 0 0 299 8
Timothy Edgell V8 Open 8        142 110 148 0 0 400 5
Blair McDonald V8 Open 50      0 0 151 0 0 151 14
Lewis Frayne - TL V8 Open 95      0 0 3 0 0 3 21
Dwayne Carter V8 Open 19      0 0 130 0 0 130 16
Nathan Anderson - TL V8 Open 70      0 0 130 0 0 130 16
Todd Murphy V8 Open 14      0 0 53 0 0 53 20
Paul & Nick Bertram - TL V8 Open 97      0 0 118 0 0 118 18
Wayne Lack - TL V8 Open 88      0 0 104 0 0 104 19
Grant Brennan V8 Open 78      14 13 204 0 0 231 9
Tony Anderson V8 Open 1        0 211 116 0 0 327 7
Nick Ross V8 Open 7        0 150 261 0 0 411 4
Shaun Varney V8 Open 4        0 0 135 0 0 135 15
Rob Berggren V8 Open 11      0 201 0 0 0 201 10
Robert Berggren Tranzam 588    308 0 300 0 0 608 1
Grant Hannah Tranzam 96      300 0 15 0 0 315 2
Andy Greenslade Tranzam 15      0 0 286 0 0 286 3
George Sheweiry Tranzam 12      0 0 198 0 0 198 4
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Round 1 Taupo 21-22 Jan
Round Points Qualifying Finish Position Round Round
Driver Group Position Race1 Race2 Race3 Points Rank
Andrew Turner TA2 2 2 2 1 298 1
Steve Ross TA2 1 1 3 2 290 2
Andrew Sinclair TA2 4 3 1 3 275 3
Aimee Roberts TA2 0
Peter Ward TA2 0
Brett Rudd TA2 0
John Roberts TA2 3 4 4 4 226 4
Paul Manuell TA2 0
Rob Wallace V8 Open 2 1 1 1 318 1
Kerry Jones V8 Open 3 2 2 2 286 2
Brady Wild V8 Open 4 4 3 3 245 3
Eric Hennephof V8 Open 7 6 5 4 191 4
Andre Mortimer V8 Open 6 5 4 7 188 5
Nathan Harris - TL V8 Open 8 7 6 5 165 6
Allan & Ryan Mason - TL V8 Open 9 8 7 6 146 7
Timothy Edgell V8 Open 1 3 8 142 8
Blair McDonald V8 Open 0
Lewis Frayne - TL V8 Open 0
Dwayne Carter V8 Open 0
Nathan Anderson - TL V8 Open 0
Todd Murphy V8 Open 0
Paul & Nick Bertram - TL V8 Open 0
Wayne Lack - TL V8 Open 0
Grant Brennan V8 Open 5 14 9
Tony Anderson V8 Open 0
Nick Ross V8 Open 0
Shaun Varney V8 Open 0
Rob Berggren V8 Open 0
Robert Berggren Tranzam 2 2 1 1 308 1
Grant Hannah Tranzam 1 1 2 2 300 2
Andy Greenslade Tranzam 0
George Sheweiry Tranzam 0



Round 2 Pukekohe 3-5 Mar
Round Points Qualifying Finish Position Round Round
Driver Group Position Race1 Race2 Race3 Points Rank
Andrew Turner TA2 3 4 4 4 226 4
Steve Ross TA2 1 2 2 3 280 2
Andrew Sinclair TA2 5 5 5 5 194 5
Aimee Roberts TA2 0
Peter Ward TA2 4 3 3 1 275 3
Brett Rudd TA2 2 1 1 2 308 1
John Roberts TA2 6 6 6 111 6
Paul Manuell TA2 0
Rob Wallace V8 Open 5 4 4 6 203 4
Kerry Jones V8 Open 2 1 1 1 318 1
Brady Wild V8 Open 4 3 3 4 245 2
Eric Hennephof V8 Open 8 6 8 7 147 8
Andre Mortimer V8 Open 0
Nathan Harris - TL V8 Open 0
Allan & Ryan Mason - TL V8 Open 9 9 49 10
Timothy Edgell V8 Open 1 2 110 9
Blair McDonald V8 Open 0
Lewis Frayne - TL V8 Open 0
Dwayne Carter V8 Open 0
Nathan Anderson - TL V8 Open 0
Todd Murphy V8 Open 0
Paul & Nick Bertram - TL V8 Open 0
Wayne Lack - TL V8 Open 0
Grant Brennan V8 Open 6 13 11
Tony Anderson V8 Open 3 2 7 5 211 3
Nick Ross V8 Open 5 2 150 7
Shaun Varney V8 Open 0
Rob Berggren V8 Open 7 5 6 3 201 5
Robert Berggren Tranzam 0
Grant Hannah Tranzam 0
Andy Greenslade Tranzam 0
George Sheweiry Tranzam 0



Round 3 24-26 Mar
Round Points Qualifying Finish Position Round Round
Driver Group Position Race1 Race2 Race3 Points Rank
Andrew Turner TA2 1 2 2 3 280 1
Steve Ross TA2 0
Andrew Sinclair TA2 5 5 4 4 214 5
Aimee Roberts TA2 0
Peter Ward TA2 3 4 5 2 236 3
Brett Rudd TA2 4 3 3 1 275 2
John Roberts TA2 0
Paul Manuell TA2 2 1 1 218 4
Rob Wallace V8 Open 6 4 6 6 181 4
Kerry Jones V8 Open 2 2 108 12
Brady Wild V8 Open 4 3 4 5 225 2
Eric Hennephof V8 Open 13 8 48 16
Andre Mortimer V8 Open 0
Nathan Harris - TL V8 Open 18 1 18
Allan & Ryan Mason - TL V8 Open 14 12 10 11 104 13
Timothy Edgell V8 Open 1 13 1 148 6
Blair McDonald V8 Open 7 6 7 7 151 5
Lewis Frayne - TL V8 Open 16 3 17
Dwayne Carter V8 Open 9 5 5 130 8
Nathan Anderson - TL V8 Open 12 9 8 8 130 8
Todd Murphy V8 Open 11 7 53 15
Paul & Nick Bertram - TL V8 Open 15 10 9 9 118 10
Wayne Lack - TL V8 Open 17 11 11 10 104 13
Grant Brennan V8 Open 5 1 2 204 3
Tony Anderson V8 Open 3 1 116 11
Nick Ross V8 Open 8 2 3 3 261 1
Shaun Varney V8 Open 10 14 12 4 135 7
Rob Berggren V8 Open 0
Robert Berggren Tranzam 1 1 1 3 300 1
Grant Hannah Tranzam 4 15 4
Andy Greenslade Tranzam 3 2 3 1 286 2
George Sheweiry Tranzam 2 2 2 198 3


